
2012 World 35+ Waterski Championships
October 24-28, 2012 | Boca Laguna, Chapala, MEX

Over 35 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Krueger Lori USA   35+ F 3.00/55/12.00 3.00/55/12.00   970.59 
2   Stange Stephanie *USA   35+ F 5.25/55/13.00 2.50/55/12.00   955.88 
3   Marchevet Cecile FRA   35+ F 3.50/55/13.00 2.25/55/12.00   948.53 
4   Font Aline MEX   35+ F 3.00/55/13.00 1.50/55/12.00   926.47 
5   Blanch Natalia ESP   35+ F 1.00/55/12.00 3.50/55/13.00   911.76 
6   Sembos Anna GRE   35+ F 2.00/55/13.00   764.71 
7   Baldwin Brenda USA   35+ F 1.50/55/13.00   750.00 
8   Sizer Lorraine *GBR   35+ F 6.00/52   176.47 

9   Collins Mel AUS   35+ F 2.00/52   58.82 

Over 35 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Ross Drew CAN   35+ M 5.00/55/10.75 5.50/55/10.75   965.12 
2   Newby-Ricci Jeremy *GBR   35+ M 3.00/55/10.75 4.50/55/10.75   941.86 
3   Shaw Marc USA   35+ M 3.50/55/11.25 4.00/55/10.75   930.23 
4   Scott Chad *USA   35+ M 3.00/55/10.75 3.50/55/10.75   918.60 
5   Johnson Todd CAN   35+ M 0.50/55/10.25 3.00/55/10.75   988.37 
6   Gabriel Raoul FRA   35+ M 5.00/55/11.25 1.00/55/10.75   860.47 
7   Guralia Genadi GEO   35+ M 2.00/55/10.75 3.50/55/11.25   883.72 
8   Surdej Jeff *USA   35+ M 1.50/55/10.75 3.00/55/11.25   872.09 

9   Alexander Robbie RSA   35+ M 4.00/55/11.25 4.50/55/12.00   790.70 
10   Ellis Scot *USA   35+ M 3.00/55/11.25 2.50/55/12.00   767.44 
11   Cornale Peter AUS   35+ M 2.50/55/11.25   755.81 
11   Mccormick Michael *USA   35+ M 2.50/55/11.25   755.81 
13   Levey Richard RSA   35+ M 1.50/55/11.25   732.56 
14   Fernandez Paulino *MEX   35+ M 1.00/55/11.25   720.93 
14   Lazinskas Ricardas LTU   35+ M 1.00/55/11.25   720.93 
16   Tapia Guillermo *MEX   35+ M 1.50/55/12.00   593.02 

17   Scutt Rod GBR   35+ M 5.00/55/13.00   534.88 
17   Shotaro Sakaguchi JPN   35+ M 5.00/55/13.00   534.88 
19   Ibarraran Aldo MEX   35+ M 3.50/55/13.00   500.00 
20   Chavez Guillermo *MEX   35+ M 5.00/55/14.25   395.35 
21   Macias Julian MEX   35+ M 5.50/55/16.00   267.44 
22   Shorten Darryl *AUS   35+ M 2.50/55/16.00   197.67 
23   Ayles Martin *AUS   35+ M 2.50/55/18.25   58.14 
24   Morihiko Sato JPN   35+ M 1.50/55/18.25   34.88 

Over 45 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Lapoint Jennifer *USA   45+ F 1.50/55/12.00 3.00/55/12.00
(Tie break: 3.00/55/13.00)

  896.55 

2   Strickland Shannon *USA   45+ F 3.50/55/13.00 3.00/55/12.00
(Tie break: 2.50/55/13.00)

  896.55 

3   Koenig Mary USA   45+ F 4.00/55/16.00 4.50/55/13.00   793.10 
4   Poulsen Alison *USA   45+ F 1.00/55/12.00 4.25/55/13.00   850.57 
5   Bergmark Connie *USA   45+ F 2.00/55/13.00 2.50/55/13.00   747.13 
6   Lindsey Tristina *USA   45+ F 3.25/55/16.00 3.00/55/14.25   620.69 
7   Abbott Beverly *USA   45+ F 2.50/55/16.00   471.26 
8   Hazelwood Kate GBR   45+ F 3.50/55/18.25   356.32 

9   Kaoru Tsuda JPN   45+ F 4.00/52   229.89 
10   Swain Angela RSA   45+ F 0.00/52   137.93 
11   Bekker Lizette RSA   45+ F 4.00/49   91.95 

Over 45 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Mapple Andy GBR   45+ M 1.50/55/10.25 2.00/55/10.25   1010.10 
2   Kuykendall Todd *USA   45+ M 2.00/55/10.75 2.00/55/10.75   888.89 
3   Badal Greg *USA   45+ M 3.00/55/10.75 5.50/55/11.25   909.09 
4   Hornagold Jnr Mike *GBR   45+ M 1.50/55/11.25 3.50/55/11.25   797.98 
5   Saade Antuan MEX   45+ M 1.50/55/11.25 1.50/55/11.25   757.58 
6   Phillips Dave *CAN   45+ M 1.50/55/11.25 0.50/55/11.25   757.58 
7   Stevens Mark CAN   45+ M 2.00/55/11.25 3.50/55/12.00   767.68 
8   Hazelwood Tim GBR   45+ M 3.00/55/11.25 2.00/55/13.00   787.88 

9   Knight Tony USA   45+ M 3.50/55/11.25 0.50/52   797.98 
10   Munn Mike *GBR   45+ M 1.00/55/10.75   868.69 
11   Collombin Mike *CAN   45+ M 0.50/55/11.25   737.37 
11   Miller (1961) David CAN   45+ M 0.50/55/11.25   737.37 
13   Horwood Richard CAN   45+ M 5.50/55/12.00   717.17 
14   Angel Francisco MEX   45+ M 4.25/55/12.00   691.92 
15   Luzzeri Fedele ITA   45+ M 3.25/55/12.00   671.72 
16   Saintviteux Yves BEL   45+ M 2.00/55/12.00   646.46 

17   Fernandez Antonio COL   45+ M 1.50/55/12.00   636.36 
18   Perez Priego José Antonio MEX   45+ M 1.00/55/12.00   626.26 
19   Grau Mitch *USA   45+ M 0.50/55/12.00   616.16 
20   Caños Luis COL   45+ M 2.50/55/13.00   535.35 
20   Mociulsky Gerardo ARG   45+ M 2.50/55/13.00   535.35 
22   Ashcroft Graham AUS   45+ M 2.50/55/14.25   414.14 
23   Beard Mark GBR   45+ M 2.00/55/14.25   404.04 
24   De Jongh Dennis RSA   45+ M 0.50/55/14.25   373.74 

25   Martin Lee *AUS   45+ M 4.00/55/16.00   323.23 
26   Kazuhiro Kameda JPN   45+ M 4.50/55/18.25   212.12 
27   Mikio Onishi JPN   45+ M 3.50/55/18.25   191.92 
28   O'Toole Neil AUS   45+ M 4.00/52   80.81 
29   Yoshihiko Fukushima JPN   45+ M 1.50/52   30.30 
30   Dalgarno Greg AUS   45+ M 0.50/52   10.10 
30   Quintana Ramon *MEX   45+ M 0.50/52   10.10 

Over 55 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Harrison Leza USA   55+ F 5.00/52/13.00 2.00/52/12.00
(Tie break: 2.00/52/12.00)

(Tie break: 4.00/52/13.00)

  977.78 

2   Fausold Janie USA   55+ F 3.00/52/12.00 2.00/52/12.00
(Tie break: 2.00/52/12.00)

(Tie break: 1.50/52/13.00)

  1000.00 

3   Johnson Jan RSA   55+ F 5.00/52/14.25 2.00/52/13.00   844.44 

4   Crisp Sue AUS   55+ F 2.50/52/14.25 2.00/52/14.25   722.22 

Over 55 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Dodd Bruce *CAN   55+ M 4.50/55/11.25 2.00/55/10.75   1120.00 
2   Contos Kim *USA   55+ M 3.00/55/11.25 1.00/55/10.75   1100.00 
3   Smith (1955) Jeffrey *USA   55+ M 2.00/55/11.25 1.00/55/10.75   1100.00 
4   Raphael Steve *USA   55+ M 1.50/55/11.25 3.00/55/11.25   1020.00 
5   Person Peter CAN   55+ M 2.50/55/11.25 2.50/55/11.25   1010.00 
6   Lapoint Kris *USA   55+ M 5.00/55/11.25 2.00/55/11.25   1060.00 
7   Oberleitner Franz AUT   55+ M 2.00/55/11.25 0.50/55/11.25   1000.00 
8   Bentall David *CAN   55+ M 4.50/55/11.25 0.00/55/11.25   1050.00 

9   Miller Stephen USA   55+ M 1.00/55/11.25 5.00/55/12.00   980.00 
10   Hughes Philip GBR   55+ M 3.00/55/12.00

(Tie break: 2.00/55/13.00)
1.50/55/12.00   900.00 

11   Johnson Dee *USA   55+ M 3.00/55/12.00
(Tie break: 0.50/55/13.00)

  900.00 

12   Hammersley Paul GBR   55+ M 2.00/55/12.00   880.00 
13   Plouffe Pierre CAN   55+ M 1.00/55/12.00   860.00 
14   Cohen Jonathan GBR   55+ M 4.50/55/13.00   810.00 
14   Lamadrid Carlos R MEX   55+ M 4.50/55/13.00   810.00 

16   Marshall Scott *CAN   55+ M 3.50/55/13.00   790.00 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

17   Cardinal Jean-Luc CAN   55+ M 2.50/55/13.00   770.00 
18   Hornagold Snr Mike *GBR   55+ M 2.00/55/13.00   760.00 
19   Martin Edgardo ARG   55+ M 1.50/55/13.00   750.00 
20   Underwood Gary AUS   55+ M 4.50/55/14.25   690.00 
21   Lee Eric *USA   55+ M 3.50/55/14.25   670.00 
22   Desgroux I Carlos CHI   55+ M 0.50/55/14.25   610.00 
22   Louder Mark AUS   55+ M 0.50/55/14.25   610.00 
24   Van Ginsbergen Frans BEL   55+ M 1.50/55/16.00   510.00 

25   Yuji Niiyama JPN   55+ M 4.50/52   330.00 
26   Lilleberg Audun NOR   55+ M 2.50/46   50.00 

Over 35 Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Baldwin Brenda USA   35+ F 1880 3110   460.74 
2   Smith Jill *USA   35+ F 3640 2840   539.26 
3   Font Aline MEX   35+ F 1640 2540   376.30 
4   Marchevet Cecile FRA   35+ F 2200 2500   370.37 
5   Krueger Lori USA   35+ F 3330 2390   493.33 
6   Sembos Anna GRE   35+ F 1270   188.15 

7   Sizer Lorraine *GBR   35+ F 770   114.07 

Over 35 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Font Sergio MEX   35+ M 6470 7860   873.33 
2   Mccormick Michael *USA   35+ M 6200 6980   775.56 
3   Fisher Forest *USA   35+ M 3970 6390   710.00 
4   Guralia Genadi GEO   35+ M 7300 6120   811.11 
5   Gabriel Raoul FRA   35+ M 3670 4260   473.33 
6   Surdej Jeff *USA   35+ M 3790 3960   440.00 
7   Shaw Marc USA   35+ M 3610   401.11 
8   Lazinskas Ricardas LTU   35+ M 2430   270.00 

9   Ayles Martin *AUS   35+ M 980   108.89 
10   Shorten Darryl *AUS   35+ M 740   82.22 
11   Ibarraran Aldo MEX   35+ M 380   42.22 
12   Macias Julian MEX   35+ M 370   41.11 

Over 45 Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Lindsey Tristina *USA   45+ F 2410 2700   741.76 
2   Bergmark Connie *USA   45+ F 2140 2260   620.88 
3   Van Treese Libby *USA   45+ F 2590 2060   711.54 
4   Koenig Mary USA   45+ F 2280 1980   626.37 
5   Abbott Beverly *USA   45+ F 2200 1980   604.40 

6   Knight Sandy *USA   45+ F 1970   541.21 
7   Kaoru Tsuda JPN   45+ F 1740   478.02 
8   Swain Angela RSA   45+ F 1270   348.90 
9   Hazelwood Kate GBR   45+ F 1220   335.16 

10   Bekker Lizette RSA   45+ F 800   219.78 

Over 45 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Bedsole Marc *USA   45+ M 6280 5800   1261.04 
2   Knight Tony USA   45+ M 3960 5100   1024.10 
3   Angel Francisco MEX   45+ M 5110 4980   1026.10 

4   Saintviteux Yves BEL   45+ M 4070 4790   961.85 
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October 24-28, 2012 | Boca Laguna, Chapala, MEX

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

5   Mapple Andy GBR   45+ M 5090 4450   1022.09 
6   Hazelwood Tim GBR   45+ M 2740 3100   622.49 
7   Grau Mitch *USA   45+ M 2380 2380   477.91 
8   Stevens Mark CAN   45+ M 2910 2180   584.34 
9   Horwood Richard CAN   45+ M 2520 1400   506.02 

10   Caños Luis COL   45+ M 2260   453.82 
11   De Jongh Dennis RSA   45+ M 1860   373.49 
12   Beard Mark GBR   45+ M 1560   313.25 

13   Fernandez Antonio COL   45+ M 1490   299.20 
14   Hornagold Jnr Mike *GBR   45+ M 1390   279.12 
15   Ashcroft Graham AUS   45+ M 820   164.66 
16   Mociulsky Gerardo ARG   45+ M 660   132.53 
17   Perez Priego José Antonio MEX   45+ M 570   114.46 

Over 55 Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Nichols Kay *USA   55+ F 3010 2630   909.37 
2   Fausold Janie USA   55+ F 1410 2320   700.91 
3   Harrison Leza USA   55+ F 2340 1580   706.95 

4   Crisp Sue AUS   55+ F 970 1010   305.14 

Over 55 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Oberleitner Franz AUT   55+ M 3690 2820   1069.57 
2   Plouffe Pierre CAN   55+ M 2500 2500   724.64 
3   Lee Eric *USA   55+ M 3340 2060   968.12 
4   Miller Stephen USA   55+ M 2100 2010   608.70 
5   Johnson Dee *USA   55+ M 1850 1990   576.81 
6   Martin Edgardo ARG   55+ M 3210 1820   930.43 
7   Hammersley Paul GBR   55+ M 1930 1390   559.42 
8   Cardinal Jean-Luc CAN   55+ M 1820   527.54 

9   Louder Mark AUS   55+ M 1550   449.28 
10   Van Ginsbergen Frans BEL   55+ M 1290   373.91 
11   Switzer Stan *USA   55+ M 1010   292.75 
12   Person Peter CAN   55+ M 960   278.26 
13   Yuji Niiyama JPN   55+ M 820   237.68 
14   Hornagold Snr Mike *GBR   55+ M 480   139.13 

Over 35 Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Baldwin Brenda USA   35+ F 39.8m 39.8m   916.20 
2   Krueger Lori USA   35+ F 37.6m 37.2m   854.75 
3   Marchevet Cecile FRA   35+ F 25.7m 27.8m   581.01 

4   Krueger Julie *USA   35+ F 22.8m 23.7m   466.48 
5   Sizer Lorraine *GBR   35+ F 27.9m 0.0m   583.80 

Over 35 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Ellis Scot *USA   35+ M 61.5m 60.8m   1005.86 
2   Shaw Marc USA   35+ M 58.2m 57.6m   941.41 
3   Guralia Genadi GEO   35+ M 50.9m 54.3m   865.23 
4   Lazinskas Ricardas LTU   35+ M 51.3m 53.7m   853.52 
5   Mccormick Michael *USA   35+ M 52.1m 52.7m   833.98 
6   Surdej Jeff *USA   35+ M 48.3m   748.05 

7   Gabriel Raoul FRA   35+ M 41.1m   607.42 



2012 World 35+ Waterski Championships
October 24-28, 2012 | Boca Laguna, Chapala, MEX

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

8   Scutt Rod GBR   35+ M 34.7m   482.42 
9   Ibarraran Aldo MEX   35+ M 31.1m   412.11 

10   Macias Julian MEX   35+ M 27.7m   345.70 

Over 45 Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Bekker Lizette RSA   45+ F 27.7m 29.5m   1041.67 
2   Bergmark Connie *USA   45+ F 28.7m 29.4m   1037.04 
3   Olson Diana *USA   45+ F 24.0m 29.1m   1023.15 
4   Koenig Mary USA   45+ F 28.1m 27.5m   976.85 
5   Abbott Beverly *USA   45+ F 21.6m 22.0m   694.44 

6   Lindsey Tristina *USA   45+ F 21.1m   652.78 
7   Hazelwood Kate GBR   45+ F 20.1m   606.48 
8   Knight Sandy *USA   45+ F 19.4m   574.07 

Over 45 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Hazelwood Tim GBR   45+ M 52.4m 49.2m   948.55 
2   Stevens Mark CAN   45+ M 48.1m 48.6m   863.53 
3   Grau Mitch *USA   45+ M 43.8m 48.5m   861.30 
4   Knight Tony USA   45+ M 46.1m 46.0m   807.61 
5   Angel Francisco MEX   45+ M 46.0m 45.5m   805.37 
6   Hornagold Jnr Mike *GBR   45+ M 39.9m 41.3m   700.22 

7   Ashcroft Graham AUS   45+ M 42.4m 40.7m   724.83 
8   Beard Mark GBR   45+ M 37.5m   615.21 
9   Horwood Richard CAN   45+ M 37.3m   610.74 

10   Yoshihiko Fukushima JPN   45+ M 34.9m   557.05 
11   Saintviteux Yves BEL   45+ M 30.1m   449.66 
12   Mikio Onishi JPN   45+ M 28.5m   413.87 
13   Fernandez Antonio COL   45+ M 26.9m   378.08 

Over 55 Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Harrison Leza USA   55+ F 25.7m 28.1m   1445.21 

2   Fausold Janie USA   55+ F 21.6m 23.0m   1095.89 

Over 55 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary Round   Final Round        Overall  

1   Oberleitner Franz AUT   55+ M 48.8m 48.7m   1356.64 
2   Miller Stephen USA   55+ M 40.0m 41.5m   1101.40 
3   Louder Mark AUS   55+ M 39.9m 38.3m   1045.45 
4   Wallace Ham *USA   55+ M 38.0m 38.0m   979.02 
5   Hammersley Paul GBR   55+ M 37.4m 37.7m   968.53 
6   Johnson Dee *USA   55+ M 35.8m 36.3m   919.58 
7   Cardinal Jean-Luc CAN   55+ M 37.6m   965.03 
8   Plouffe Pierre CAN   55+ M 33.7m   828.67 

9   Lilleberg Audun NOR   55+ M 31.0m   734.27 
10   Person Peter CAN   55+ M 28.7m   653.85 
11   Van Ginsbergen Frans BEL   55+ M 24.3m   500.00 
12   Hornagold Snr Mike *GBR   55+ M 22.9m   451.05 
13   Lee Eric *USA   55+ M 14.9m   171.33 
14   Yuji Niiyama JPN   55+ M 10.4m   13.99 

Over 35 Ladies Overall Results
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Krueger Lori USA   35+ F 970.59  493.33  854.75  2318.67 
2   Baldwin Brenda USA   35+ F 750.00  460.74  916.20  2126.94 
3   Marchevet Cecile FRA   35+ F 948.53  370.37  581.01  1899.91 
4   Sizer Lorraine *GBR   35+ F 176.47  114.07  583.80  874.34 

Over 35 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Guralia Genadi GEO   35+ M 883.72  811.11  865.23  2560.06 
2   Mccormick Michael *USA   35+ M 755.81  775.56  833.98  2365.35 
3   Shaw Marc USA   35+ M 930.23  401.11  941.41  2272.75 
4   Surdej Jeff *USA   35+ M 872.09  440.00  748.05  2060.14 
5   Gabriel Raoul FRA   35+ M 860.47  473.33  607.42  1941.22 

6   Lazinskas Ricardas LTU   35+ M 720.93  270.00  853.52  1844.45 
7   Ibarraran Aldo MEX   35+ M 500.00  42.22  412.11  954.33 
8   Macias Julian MEX   35+ M 267.44  41.11  345.70  654.25 

Over 45 Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Bergmark Connie *USA   45+ F 747.13  620.88  1037.04  2405.05 
2   Koenig Mary USA   45+ F 793.10  626.37  976.85  2396.32 
3   Lindsey Tristina *USA   45+ F 620.69  741.76  652.78  2015.23 
4   Abbott Beverly *USA   45+ F 471.26  604.40  694.44  1770.10 
5   Bekker Lizette RSA   45+ F 91.95  219.78  1041.67  1353.40 
6   Hazelwood Kate GBR   45+ F 356.32  335.16  606.48  1297.96 

Over 45 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Knight Tony USA   45+ M 797.98  1024.10  807.61  2629.69 
2   Angel Francisco MEX   45+ M 691.92  1026.10  805.37  2523.39 
3   Hazelwood Tim GBR   45+ M 787.88  622.49  948.55  2358.92 
4   Stevens Mark CAN   45+ M 767.68  584.34  863.53  2215.55 
5   Saintviteux Yves BEL   45+ M 646.46  961.85  449.66  2057.97 
6   Grau Mitch *USA   45+ M 616.16  477.91  861.30  1955.37 
7   Horwood Richard CAN   45+ M 717.17  506.02  610.74  1833.93 
8   Hornagold Jnr Mike *GBR   45+ M 797.98  279.12  700.22  1777.32 

9   Beard Mark GBR   45+ M 404.04  313.25  615.21  1332.50 
10   Fernandez Antonio COL   45+ M 636.36  299.20  378.08  1313.64 
11   Ashcroft Graham AUS   45+ M 414.14  164.66  724.83  1303.63 

Over 55 Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Harrison Leza USA   55+ F 977.78  706.95  1445.21  3129.94 
2   Fausold Janie USA   55+ F 1000.00  700.91  1095.89  2796.80 

Over 55 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Oberleitner Franz AUT   55+ M 1000.00  1069.57  1356.64  3426.21 
2   Miller Stephen USA   55+ M 980.00  608.70  1101.40  2690.10 
3   Plouffe Pierre CAN   55+ M 860.00  724.64  828.67  2413.31 
4   Hammersley Paul GBR   55+ M 880.00  559.42  968.53  2407.95 

5   Johnson Dee *USA   55+ M 900.00  576.81  919.58  2396.39 
6   Cardinal Jean-Luc CAN   55+ M 770.00  527.54  965.03  2262.57 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

7   Louder Mark AUS   55+ M 610.00  449.28  1045.45  2104.73 
8   Person Peter CAN   55+ M 1010.00  278.26  653.85  1942.11 
9   Lee Eric *USA   55+ M 670.00  968.12  171.33  1809.45 

10   Van Ginsbergen Frans BEL   55+ M 510.00  373.91  500.00  1383.91 
11   Hornagold Snr Mike *GBR   55+ M 760.00  139.13  451.05  1350.18 
12   Yuji Niiyama JPN   55+ M 330.00  237.68  13.99  581.67 

Chief Judge: Dimos Alexopoulos Homologator: Nigel Talamo Scorer:  Laura Johnson
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